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FRANK PAGE COLLECTION

BOX FOLDER DESCRIPTION DATE
1 1 Correspondence (letters of appreciation, etc.) (21) 1961-2007
2 Postcards n.d.

PUBLICATIONS

3 Songbook: Ted and Wanda
Song Folio of Johnnie and Jack
Listing of: Country Hits 1944-1975

4 Publications/Programs: KWKH 7™ Annual Listener Appreciation Show
KWKH 9" Annual Listener Appreciation Show
KWKH Listener Appreciation Show 1980
KWKH Monthly 1947
KWKH Family Reunion
KWKH presents favorite radio personalities
Country Jubilee Program
Louisiana Hayride-souvenir program
Louisiana Hayride-collectors’edition
Louisiana Hayride-50th Anniversary Homecoming
1999
Country D.J. Hall of Fame 1998

50" Anniversary of Elvis’ 1* Career Appearance - 2004
The Legendary Bailes Brothers

5 Publications containing articles about Frank Page:
Close-Up 1970
SWEPCO Report 1980
Conference Call 1998
Travel and Tourism Summit 2005

6 Listing: CBS Advance Programs (partial) 1950s
NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS

7 “KWKH Makes Radio History in Broadcast at New Well” 1935
“KWKH-50,000 Watt Power” 1939



10

11

12

13

“KWKH Stars to Broadcast from Auditorium During
Home Show”

“KWKH, Pioneer in Radio Industry, Brings FM to Ark-
La-Tex Region”

“KWKH Local Contest Winner”

KWKH-ads

“KWKH-25th Anniversary”

“KWKH-30th Anniversary”

“Frank Page to Manage and Produce La. Hayride”
“R. Frank Page Brings Big Names to La. Hayride”
“KWKH'’s Big Step Forward”

“Fire Prevention Week” (picture)

“KWKH Employees to Leave”

“Jax Salute to Shreveport”

“Frank Page Shifts to Daytime”

“Three changes Made at KWKH”

“Bob Dylan interview”
“Page Takes New Post”
“Artists Highlighted”
KWKH-ads

“Kountry Korner” (re: Frank Page)

“A Widow of 2 Legends” (Billie Jean Horton)
“KWKH-50th Anniversary

“Country Sounds of the Hayride”

“The Dave and Frank Show”

“Country Music Discussed”

“30 Years of La. Hayride”

“Saturday Is Frank Page Day”

“KWKH-2nd Annual Listener Appreciation Show”
“Final Appearance”

“Best and Worst of Shreveport-Bossier”
Ad-“Meet the Legends”

“Louisiana Hayride”

“Louisiana Hayride”

“The Hayride: Old Time Country’s Heyday”
“B.A.Robertson dies”

“Call Them Announcers”

“Patsy Montana”

“Air Personalities”

“Lung Cancer Claims Nat Stuckey”
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1948

1948
1949
1950s

1950
1955
1957
1957
1959
1959
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s

1969
1969
1969
1960s

1971
1975
1975
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979

1980
1980
1982
1982
1984
1984
1984
1985
1986
1988



BOX

14 “Strait-Loveless Concert Coming to Shreveport” 1990
“Webb Price dies” 1991
“Music Legends” 1991
“Tillman Franks” 1993
“Music-A Picture of the Past” 1994
“KWKH-Anniversary Party” 1996
“A Home Fit for a King” 1996
“KWKH May Launch New Format” 1996
“Lost Airways” 1997
“Frank Page Honored” 1997
“Frank Page Inducted Into Country D.J. Hall of Fame” 1998
“Frank Page of KWKH” 1998
“50 Years Ago, Country Music took Its Very First Step” 1998
15 Jim Reeves-Bio sketch, booklets, newsclips 1953,1964
1973, 1977
16 Elvis Presley- Newspaper clippings 1975-1984
PHOTOGRAPHS
17 KTBS- Minstrel Show (2) 8 x 10s ca. 1930s
18 KWKH entrance-old Commercial Bank bldg. (Copy) ca. 1930s
19 Artists on stage at KWKH La. Hayride (3) 3 x 3s ca.. 1949
-Slim Whitman
-Buddy Attaway
-Dobber Johnson, Felton Pruitt, Buddy Attaway,
Socko Sockoloski, Don Davis
20 Frank Page amid packages for nursing home residents 8x10 1951
21 Frank Page, Martha Lynn, Bruce Jones 8x10 1957
22 Full cast of La. Hayride 8x10 (photograph) ca. 1958
23 La. Hayride 12th Anniversary Show-Freestate Park 8x10 1960
24 Frank Page accepting award for promotion of Astro 1960s
Baseball
25 KWKH Control Room 8x10 1961
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Norm Bale, Larry West 8x10

KWKH Bowling Team: Bob Shipley, Frank Page.
Jack Jones, Bob Stoner

Nat Stuckey 8x10

Nat Stuckey and Cheryl Poole 8x10

Frank Page introducing Barnum & Bailey Circus
in Astrodome 8x10

Ad Awards: Henry Clay-manager KWKH

Jack Timmons (sales manager KWKH)

Covering election returns: Jack Jones
8x10 Ed Deforest
Frank Page

Third annual Advertising Award: 8x10
Elizabeth Woodall
Joe Fribley

Frank Page and “Beat the Band” contestant 8x10
Anniversary party at Hirsch: Frank Page 3 x 5

Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5
Frank Page
Gene Dickerson
Slim Whitman
Ray Walden
Larry Scott

Frank Page (3) 4x5

Broadcasting from Wray Ford on Page’s 55" Birthday

(4) 8x10

“Elvis Salute” 4x6
Frank Page and Ronnie McDowell

Mike Oatman, Jimmie Davis, Frank Gunn 4x6

Greg “Elvis” Givens 8x10

ca. 1963
ca. 1963

ca. 1963

1963

1963

1965

1975
ca. 1979

1978, 1986
1987

1982, n.d.

1980

1992

1992

1997



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

S4A

55

Country D.J. Hall of Fame (3) 4 x 6
Frank Page, Eddie Arnold, Smokey Stover

Hayride Reunion (2) 3 x 5s
Billy Walker, Frank Page

Norm Bale-KWKH announcer 8x10
Frank Page 8x10

Chamber of Commerce 8x10
Roy Acuff 8x10

Ray Price 8x10

Jonsohn Wax Company 8x10
Eddie Arnold 8x10

Mac Wiseman and Bank 8x10
Oak Ridge Quartet (postcard)
Cowboy Copas

Freddy Weller 8x10

Johnnie Lee Wills & Group 6x10

Nat Stuckey, Helen Page, Frank Page 3 x5

Ed DeForest -KWKH- Newsman and Executive Editor

Miscellaneous postcards
Horace Logan, Cosmo Hacienda
WLW Cincinnati

1998

1998

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

KTBS Radio — Cecil Bland, Marvin Perry, Ken Case

Crustine Melody House



BOX

Oversized Material and Records:

Poster: (repaired and encapsulated)
“Country & Western Music presenting
Wells Brothers & Stars from Louisiana Hayride
Nat Stuckey & Frank Page
Winnsboro Jr. High School Auditorium
August 6, 1965"

Poster: Picture of Richard Axtell (Elvis impersonator)

Record: “The Louisiana Hayride-Original Historic Performance
Levi & the Rockats 7-14-79"

KWKH Round Up — Happy 17" Anniversary — Summer 1994

Laminated Newspaper Article: “A Home Fit for the King”, The Times, 7/30/1996
Newspaper Insert: “The Louisiana Hayride”, Dallas Times Herald, 10/10/1982

Newspaper Section: “KWKH Dedicates 50,000 Watt Power at $200,000 Plant
Today”, Shreveport Times, 11/12/1939

Newspaper Section: “Music from the Ark-La-Tex Legends”, The Times,
10/27/1991

Newspaper Section: “Journal Pages from History”, Shreveport Journal,
12/11/1984

45 RPM Record: “(Eternal Paradise”, “How Great Thou Art”, “Tenderly He
Watches”, “Since I Met the Savior” by Ruth Machela & Raymond Johnson

45 RPM Record: “Sweet Thang” and “Paralyze My Mind” by Nat Stuckey

78 RPM Record: “Baby, Baby, You’re The One” by the Four B’s - KWKH



BOX FOLDER
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FRANK PAGE COLLECTION - ADDENDUM

DESCRIPTION
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56

57

58

59

60

KWKH Presents Shreveport’s Favorite Radio Personalities

Certificate of Graduation from Institute of Radio Sales & Marketing

Memorabilia
Louisiana Emergency Communications Identity Card
Federal Communications Commission Identity Card
Old Original Port-O-Let label
Louisiana Hall of Fame Induction Program — 1998
“I’m Mad, Too, Eddie” button
KWKH Country Club card
KWKH business card
KWKH Country bumper stickers (2)

“Seasons Greetings from Elvis and the Colonel” photo card

Newspaper Clippings

Red Foley Show ad n.d.
KWKH Bob Shipley ad n.d.
Final Appearance 1979
Teddy Allen column “A Page out of History” 2005
KWKH “Experience Pays” 1959
Eric Brock column “The La. Hayride: Elvis’s local connection” 2000
KWKH 7™ Annual Listener Appreciation Show ad 1981
A Century of Lists 1999
Hayride Legend Dead (Horace Logan) 2002
Hayride Revisited 2000
Frank Page steps into Walk of Stars 2005
Significance of Book Cannot be Overstated n.d.
Elvis fans flood event 2004
Tillman B. Franks, Sr. Obituary 2006
Tributes to late music pioneer Franks roll in 2006
Recent Deaths a loss for local music history (by Chris Brown) n.d.
Jimmy Martin, pioneering bluegrass singer dies at 77 n.d.



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Country Music DJ Hall of Fame Material
Congratulations correspondence
Lorraine Kent
Mackie McCarter
Congressman Jim McCrery
Newspaper clippings
Awards Program

“History of Frisco Railway” broadcast transcript
Proclamations

Frank Page Day in Shreveport

Frank Page Day in Louisiana

Frank Page Day in Shreveport

Elvis Presley Day in Shreveport

Frank Page Day in Louisiana

Louisiana Hall of Fame Day in Shreveport

“Paging Mr. Page” song lyrics and CD by Bill Pittman
KWKH letter regarding Lone Star Cowboys performance
Radio Reception Verification cards

Cards and Letter addressed to Stan’s Record Shop
with humorous misspelling of Shreveport

Letter on W. K. Henderson Iron Works stationary

1998
1998
1998
1998
1999

n.d.

1978
1997
1997
1998
1998
2000
2005
1935

n.d.

1953-1963

1913

Newspaper clippings announcing the death of W. K. Henderson 1945

“The Cradle of the Stars” by David Kent (5 pages)
Photograph of water-cooled vacuum tube
CD Albums

“The Louisiana Hayride Archives, Vol. 1 Elvis Presley”
“It Came From Shreveport-Bossier” collection

n.d.

1939

1996
1998



73

74

75

76

77

Photographs of Performers
The Sunshine Boys

Harry Hanson

Elvis Presley

Group: Sonny Haley, Crazy Buzz, Rabbit Walters, Buster Glosson, Lonnie

Gloson, Cricket Walters, Zedrick Tennis

Slim Whitman

Jim Reeves

Red Sovine

Unidentified Group with instruments

Tillman Franks, Johnny Horton, Tommy Tomlinson
X Lincoln

The Four Fuller Brothers (2)

Sonny James and his Southern Gentlemen

W. K. Henderson photograph n.d.

Jimmie Davis photographs
Original 4x6 color (6)
Print from Internet

Miscellaneous photographs (4x6) (14)
James Burton statue

Frankie Avalon, Frank Page

Kevin Costner, Hal Sutton, James Burton
Kevin Costner

Virginia Franks (widow of Tillman Franks)
Frank Page and Tom Pace

Jim Reeves Walk of Stars plaque

Frank Page being thanked for his service by a Medal of Honor winner
D. J. Fontana, James Burton, Unidentified (Elvis’s Hollywood Band)

Kitty Wells & Johnnie Wright

Tillman Franks & James Burton

Johnny Wessler, Helen Page, Frank Page

Frank Page receiving Lifetime Achievement Award
Norm Bale & Frank Page

Paula Records logo in sleeve



78

79

Miscellaneous

Copy of front page of a Dissertation by Lillian Jones Hall

Drawing of Frank Page by Ron Rice (copy)

List of Managers of KWKH

Tickets to “There’s Music in the Air” (2) on KWKH

CD Album cover “Classic Country radio Vol. 4 Louisiana Hayride (copy)

Photographs

Marie Battey Gifford (Menasco photograph)

Frank Page in the Army with ammo belt around his neck

Unidentified man at microphone, others (one person may be Harold Terry)
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