## FRANK PAGE COLLECTION

<u>BOX</u> FOLI	DER DESCRIPTION		<u>DATE</u>
1 1	Correspondence (le	tters of appreciation, etc.) (21)	1961-2007
2	Postcards		n.d.
PUBI	LICATIONS		
3	Songbook: <u>Ted and</u> <u>Song Fo</u> Listing of: <u>Country</u>	lio of Johnnie and Jack	
4	Publications/Progra	ms: KWKH 7 <sup>th</sup> Annual Listener KWKH 9 <sup>th</sup> Annual Listener KWKH Listener Appreciatio KWKH Monthly 1947 KWKH Family Reunion KWKH presents favorite rac Country Jubilee Program Louisiana Hayride-souvenir Louisiana Hayride-collector Louisiana Hayride-50th Ann 1999 Country D.J. Hall of Fame 1 50 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Elvis' 1 <sup>st</sup> The Legendary Bailes Brothe	Appreciation Show on Show 1980 dio personalities program rs'edition niversary Homecoming 1998 t Career Appearance - 2004
5	Publications contain	ning articles about Frank Page: <u>Close-Up</u> 1970 <u>SWEPCO</u> Report 1980 <u>Conference Call</u> 1998 Travel and Tourism Summit	2005
6	Listing: CBS Advar	nce Programs (partial)	1950s
NI	EWSPAPER CLIPPINGS		
7	"KWKH Makes Ra "KWKH-50,000 W	dio History in Broadcast at New att Power"	w Well" 1935 1939

8	"KWKH Stars to Broadcast from Auditorium During Home Show"		
	"KWKH, Pioneer in Radio Industry, Brings FM to Ark-		
	La-Tex Region"	1948	
	"KWKH Local Contest Winner"	1949	
9	KWKH-ads	1950s	
10	"KWKH-25th Anniversary"	1950	
	"KWKH-30th Anniversary"	1955	
	"Frank Page to Manage and Produce La. Hayride"	1957	
	"R. Frank Page Brings Big Names to La. Hayride"	1957	
	"KWKH's Big Step Forward"	1959	
	"Fire Prevention Week" (picture)	1959	
	"KWKH Employees to Leave"	1950s	
	"Jax Salute to Shreveport"	1950s	
	"Frank Page Shifts to Daytime"	1950s	
	"Three changes Made at KWKH"	1950s	
11	"Bob Dylan interview"	1969	
	"Page Takes New Post"	1969	
	"Artists Highlighted"	1969	
	KWKH-ads	1960s	
12	"Kountry Korner" (re: Frank Page)	1971	
	"A Widow of 2 Legends" (Billie Jean Horton)	1975	
	"KWKH-50th Anniversary	1975	
	"Country Sounds of the Hayride"	1977	
	"The Dave and Frank Show"	1977	
	"Country Music Discussed"	1977	
	"30 Years of La. Hayride"	1978	
	"Saturday Is Frank Page Day"	1978	
	"KWKH-2nd Annual Listener Appreciation Show"	1979	
	"Final Appearance"	1979	
13	"Best and Worst of Shreveport-Bossier"	1980	
	Ad-"Meet the Legends"	1980	
	"Louisiana Hayride"	1982	
	"Louisiana Hayride"	1982	
	"The Hayride: Old Time Country's Heyday"	1984	
	"B.A.Robertson dies"	1984	
	"Call Them Announcers"	1984	
	"Patsy Montana"	1985	
	"Air Personalities"	1986	
	"Lung Cancer Claims Nat Stuckey"	1988	

	14	"Strait-Loveless Concert Coming to Shreveport"	1990
		"Webb Price dies"	1991
		"Music Legends"	1991
		"Tillman Franks"	1993
		"Music-A Picture of the Past"	1994
		"KWKH-Anniversary Party"	1996
		"A Home Fit for a King"	1996
		"KWKH May Launch New Format"	1996
		"Lost Airways"	1997
		"Frank Page Honored"	1997
		"Frank Page Inducted Into Country D.J. Hall of Fame"	1998
		"Frank Page of KWKH"	1998
		"50 Years Ago, Country Music took Its Very First Step"	1998
BOX			
2	15	Jim Reeves-Bio sketch, booklets, newsclips	1953,1964
			1973, 1977
	16	Elvis Presley- Newspaper clippings	1975-1984
	РНОТО	C D A DHS	
	11010	5KAI 115	
	17	KTBS- Minstrel Show (2) 8 x 10s	ca. 1930s
	10		1020
	18	KWKH entrance-old Commercial Bank bldg. (Copy)	ca. 1930s
	19	Artists on stage at KWKH La. Hayride (3) 3 x 3s -Slim Whitman -Buddy Attaway -Dobber Johnson, Felton Pruitt, Buddy Attaway, Socko Sockoloski, Don Davis	ca 1949
	20	Frank Page amid packages for nursing home residents 8x1	0 1951
	21	Frank Page, Martha Lynn, Bruce Jones 8x10	1957
	22	Full cast of La. Hayride 8x10 (photograph)	ca. 1958
	23	La. Hayride 12th Anniversary Show-Freestate Park 8x10	1960
	24	Frank Page accepting award for promotion of Astro Baseball	1960s
	25	KWKH Control Room 8x10	1961

Norm Bale, Larry West 8x10

26	KWKH Bowling Team: Bob Shipley, Frank Page. Jack Jones, Bob Stoner	ca. 1963
27	Nat Stuckey 8x10	ca. 1963
28	Nat Stuckey and Cheryl Poole 8x10 Frank Page introducing Barnum & Bailey Circus in Astrodome 8x10	ca. 1963
29	Ad Awards: Henry Clay-manager KWKH Jack Timmons (sales manager KWKH)	1963
30	Covering election returns: Jack Jones 8x10 Ed Deforest Frank Page	1963
31	Third annual Advertising Award: 8x10 Elizabeth Woodall Joe Fribley	1965
32	Frank Page and "Beat the Band" contestant 8x10	1975
33	Anniversary party at Hirsch: Frank Page 3 x 5	ca. 1979
33 34	Anniversary party at Hirsch: Frank Page 3 x 5 Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5 Frank Page Gene Dickerson Slim Whitman Ray Walden Larry Scott	ca. 1979 1978, 1986 1987
	Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5 Frank Page Gene Dickerson Slim Whitman Ray Walden	1978, 1986
34	Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5 Frank Page Gene Dickerson Slim Whitman Ray Walden Larry Scott	1978, 1986 1987
34	Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5 Frank Page Gene Dickerson Slim Whitman Ray Walden Larry Scott Frank Page (3) 4x5 Broadcasting from Wray Ford on Page's 55 <sup>th</sup> Birthday	1978, 1986 1987 1982, n.d.
34 35 36	Listener Appreciation Day: (4) 5x7 and 3x5 Frank Page Gene Dickerson Slim Whitman Ray Walden Larry Scott Frank Page (3) 4x5 Broadcasting from Wray Ford on Page's 55 <sup>th</sup> Birthday (4) 8x10 "Elvis Salute" 4x6	1978, 1986 1987 1982, n.d. 1980

40	Country D.J. Hall of Fame (3) 4 x 6 Frank Page, Eddie Arnold, Smokey Stover	1998
41	Hayride Reunion (2) 3 x 5s Billy Walker, Frank Page	1998
42	Norm Bale-KWKH announcer 8x10	n.d.
43	Frank Page 8x10	n.d.
44	Chamber of Commerce 8x10	n.d.
45	Roy Acuff 8x10	n.d.
46	Ray Price 8x10	n.d.
47	Jonsohn Wax Company 8x10	n.d.
48	Eddie Arnold 8x10	n.d.
49	Mac Wiseman and Bank 8x10	n.d.
50	Oak Ridge Quartet (postcard)	n.d.
51	Cowboy Copas	n.d.
52	Freddy Weller 8x10	n.d.
53	Johnnie Lee Wills & Group 6x10	n.d.
54	Nat Stuckey, Helen Page, Frank Page 3 x5	n.d.
54A	Ed DeForest -KWKH- Newsman and Executive Editor	n.d.
55	Miscellaneous postcards Horace Logan, Cosmo Hacienda WLW Cincinnati KTBS Radio – Cecil Bland, Marvin Perry, Ken Cas Crustine Melody House	se

Oversized Material and Records:

Poster: (repaired and encapsulated) "Country & Western Music presenting Wells Brothers & Stars from Louisiana Hayride Nat Stuckey & Frank Page Winnsboro Jr. High School Auditorium August 6, 1965"

Poster: Picture of Richard Axtell (Elvis impersonator)

Record: "The Louisiana Hayride-Original Historic Performance Levi & the Rockats 7-14-79"

KWKH Round Up – Happy 17<sup>th</sup> Anniversary – Summer 1994

Laminated Newspaper Article: "A Home Fit for the King", The Times, 7/30/1996

Newspaper Insert: "The Louisiana Hayride", Dallas Times Herald, 10/10/1982

Newspaper Section: "KWKH Dedicates 50,000 Watt Power at \$200,000 Plant Today", Shreveport Times, 11/12/1939

Newspaper Section: "Music from the Ark-La-Tex Legends", The Times, 10/27/1991

Newspaper Section: "Journal Pages from History", Shreveport Journal, 12/11/1984

45 RPM Record: "(Eternal Paradise", "How Great Thou Art", "Tenderly He Watches", "Since I Met the Savior" by Ruth Machela & Raymond Johnson

45 RPM Record: "Sweet Thang" and "Paralyze My Mind" by Nat Stuckey

78 RPM Record: "Baby, Baby, You're The One" by the Four B's – KWKH

BOX 3

## FRANK PAGE COLLECTION - ADDENDUM

<u>BOX</u>	FOLDER	DESCRIPTION	
4	56	KWKH Presents Shreveport's Favorite Radio Personalities	
	57	Certificate of Graduation from Institute of Radio Sales & M	larketing
	58	Memorabilia Louisiana Emergency Communications Identity Car Federal Communications Commission Identity Car Old Original Port-O-Let label Louisiana Hall of Fame Induction Program – 1998 "I'm Mad, Too, Eddie" button KWKH Country Club card KWKH business card KWKH Country bumper stickers (2)	
	59	"Seasons Greetings from Elvis and the Colonel" photo card	l
	60	Newspaper Clippings Red Foley Show ad KWKH Bob Shipley ad Final Appearance Teddy Allen column "A Page out of History" KWKH "Experience Pays" Eric Brock column "The La. Hayride: Elvis's local connect KWKH 7 <sup>th</sup> Annual Listener Appreciation Show ad A Century of Lists Hayride Legend Dead (Horace Logan) Hayride Revisited Frank Page steps into Walk of Stars Significance of Book Cannot be Overstated Elvis fans flood event Tillman B. Franks, Sr. Obituary Tributes to late music pioneer Franks roll in Recent Deaths a loss for local music history (by Chris Brow Jimmy Martin, pioneering bluegrass singer dies at 77	1981 1999 2002 2000 2005 n.d. 2004 2006 2006

61	Country Music DJ Hall of Fame Material			
	Congratulations correspondence			
	Lorraine Kent	1998		
	Mackie McCarter	1998		
	Congressman Jim McCrery	1998		
	Newspaper clippings	1998		
	Awards Program	1999		
62	"History of Frisco Railway" broadcast transcript	n.d.		
63	Proclamations			
	Frank Page Day in Shreveport	1978		
	Frank Page Day in Louisiana	1997		
	Frank Page Day in Shreveport	1997		
	Elvis Presley Day in Shreveport	1998		
	Frank Page Day in Louisiana	1998		
	Louisiana Hall of Fame Day in Shreveport	2000		
64	"Paging Mr. Page" song lyrics and CD by Bill Pittman	2005		
65	KWKH letter regarding Lone Star Cowboys performance	1935		
66	Radio Reception Verification cards	n.d.		
67	Cards and Letter addressed to Stan's Record Shop with humorous misspelling of Shreveport	1953-1963		
68	Letter on W. K. Henderson Iron Works stationary	1913		
69	Newspaper clippings announcing the death of W. K. Hende	erson 1945		
70	"The Cradle of the Stars" by David Kent (5 pages)	n.d.		
71	Photograph of water-cooled vacuum tube	1939		
72	CD Albums "The Louisiana Hayride Archives, Vol. 1 Elvis Presley" "It Came From Shreveport-Bossier" collection	1996 1998		

73	<ul> <li>Photographs of Performers</li> <li>The Sunshine Boys</li> <li>Harry Hanson</li> <li>Elvis Presley</li> <li>Group: Sonny Haley, Crazy Buzz, Rabbit Walters, Buster Glosson, Lonnie</li> <li>Gloson, Cricket Walters, Zedrick Tennis</li> <li>Slim Whitman</li> <li>Jim Reeves</li> <li>Red Sovine</li> <li>Unidentified Group with instruments</li> <li>Tillman Franks, Johnny Horton, Tommy Tomlinson</li> <li>X Lincoln</li> <li>The Four Fuller Brothers (2)</li> <li>Sonny James and his Southern Gentlemen</li> </ul>
74	W. K. Henderson photograph n.d.
75	Jimmie Davis photographs Original 4x6 color (6) Print from Internet
76	Miscellaneous photographs (4x6) (14) James Burton statue Frankie Avalon, Frank Page Kevin Costner, Hal Sutton, James Burton Kevin Costner Virginia Franks (widow of Tillman Franks) Frank Page and Tom Pace Jim Reeves Walk of Stars plaque Frank Page being thanked for his service by a Medal of Honor winner D. J. Fontana, James Burton, Unidentified (Elvis's Hollywood Band) Kitty Wells & Johnnie Wright Tillman Franks & James Burton Johnny Wessler, Helen Page, Frank Page Frank Page receiving Lifetime Achievement Award Norm Bale & Frank Page

77 Paula Records logo in sleeve

78 Miscellaneous Copy of front page of a Dissertation by Lillian Jones Hall Drawing of Frank Page by Ron Rice (copy) List of Managers of KWKH Tickets to "There's Music in the Air" (2) on KWKH CD Album cover "Classic Country radio Vol. 4 Louisiana Hayride (copy)
79 Photographs Marie Battey Gifford (Menasco photograph) Frank Page in the Army with ammo belt around his neck

Unidentified man at microphone, others (one person may be Harold Terry)